## **RESOLUTION 2010-189**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, PROCLAIMING THE WEEK OF APRIL 18 THROUGH APRIL 24, 2010 AS NATIONAL VOLUNTEER WEEK

Whereas, the week of April 18 through April 24, 2010 has been so proclaimed National Volunteer Week in recognition of the Retired and Senior Volunteer Program (RSVP) sponsored by the Ocean County Board of Social Services; and

Whereas, the recognition focuses on "Celebrating People in Action" to honor those volunteers who take action year round to strengthen their communities and for the immeasurable contributions that volunteers make every day for the positive impact they have at the local, state and national levels; and

Whereas, the Township of Barnegat recognizes the support given by volunteers to the needs of the communities of Ocean County, such as increasing the capacity of agencies and organizations to provide services, increasing the ability of recipients of service to lead more productive and independent lives and fostering the concept of service to the community.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat that it hereby proclaims the week of April 18 through April 24, 2010 as National Volunteer Week and honors all of the volunteers of Ocean County for their outstanding service to the communities of Ocean County; and

Be it further resolved that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Ocean County Board of Chosen Freeholders, all County of Ocean municipalities, Corporation for National Service, and all County of Ocean volunteer stations; and

Be it finally resolved that the written memorialization of this Board resolution may be immediately released prior to formal approval of the Township minutes.

## **CERTIFICATION**

Jersey, do hereby certify that the foreg	snip of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of Nev joing Resolution was duly adopted by The neeting held on the 5th day of Aril 2010, in the venue, Barnegat, New Jersey 08005
	Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk